OP \$90.00 2931808

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM365293

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		12/08/2015	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANGIOSCORE INC.
Street Address:	5055 Brandin Court
City:	Fremont
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94538
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2931808	ANGIOSCORE
Registration Number:	2920010	ANGIOSCULPT
Serial Number:	86115902	HYDROCROSS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036106200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703 610 6100

Email: boxip@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie Brennan, Hogan Lovells US LLP Address Line 1: 7930 Jones Branch Drive, 9th Floor Address Line 2: Attn: Box Intellectual Property

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036639.20 (ANGIOSCORE)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie Brennan
SIGNATURE:	/vb/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=Termination and Release - 07-02-2015 Recordal - AngioScore#page1.tif

source=Termination and Release - 07-02-2015 Recordal - AngioScore#page2.tif source=Termination and Release - 07-02-2015 Recordal - AngioScore#page3.tif source=Termination and Release - 07-02-2015 Recordal - AngioScore#page4.tif source=Termination and Release - 07-02-2015 Recordal - AngioScore#page5.tif source=Termination and Release - 07-02-2015 Recordal - AngioScore#page6.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of December 2, 2015, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, AngioScore Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") and the Secured Party entered into a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 26, 2015 (the "Security Agreement") which Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Patents were recorded on July 2, 2015, at Reel 035973, Frame 0146 and Trademarks were recorded on July 2, 2015, at Reel 5568, Frame 0158 for the purpose of collateral security for all indebtedness and obligations of the Grantor to the Secured Party arising under a certain Credit Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement, the Grantor pledged and assigned to the Secured Party, and granted the Secured Party a security interest with power of sale in, the Patents (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the patents listed on Exhibit A hereto, and the Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) including, without limitation, the marks listed on Exhibit B hereto. The Patents and the Trademarks are referred to herein collectively as the "Intellectual Property"; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Intellectual Property as herein provided:

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property, including, without limitation, the Patents listed on Exhibit A hereto and the Trademarks listed on Exhibit B hereto, and the Secured Party hereby assigns and transfers to the Grantor, without representation, warranty or recourse, all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to such Intellectual Property, effective as of the date set forth above.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

{Z0081038/2}

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Cliffon J. Moschnik
Title: Authorized Signatory

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF PRIZONA)
•) ss
COUNTY OF MARICOPA)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ___ day of December, 2015, by Clifton J. Moschnik, an Authorized Signatory of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association on behalf of the national association.

Notary Public

Michelle Hunter Notary Public Maricopa County, Arizona My Comm. Expires 07-30-16

EXHIBIT A

UNITED STATES ISSUED PATENTS

Patent Description	Registration Number	Registration Date
APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR TREATING HARDENED VASCULAR LESIONS	8,454,636	6/4/2013
APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR TREATING HARDENED VASCULAR LESIONS	8,080,026	12/20/2011
APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR TREATING HARDENED VASCULAR LESIONS	7,686,824	3/30/2010
APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR TREATING HARDENED VASCULAR LESIONS	7,955,350	6/7/2011
APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR TREATING HARDENED VASCULAR LESIONS	8,721,667	5/13/2014
COATING FORMULATIONS FOR SCORING OR CUTTING BALLOON CATHETERS	9,011,896	4/21/2015
Methods and Systems for Delivering Substances Into Luminal Walls	8,864,743	10/21/2014
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR TREATING VALVE STENOSIS	8,632,559	1/21/2014
BALLOON CATHETER WITH NON- DEPLOYABLE STENT	7,931,663	4/26/2011
FACILITATED BALLOON CATHETER EXCHANGE	7,022,104	4/4/2006
FACILITATED BALLOON CATHETER EXCHANGE	7,513,886	4/7/2009

A-1

 $\{Z0081038/2\}$

BALLOON CATHETER WITH NON- DEPLOYABLE STENT	7,691,119	4/6/2010
--	-----------	----------

UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS AND ADDITIONS

Patent Application	Application/Serial Number	Application/Filing Date
BALLOON CATHETER WITH NON- DEPLOYABLE STENT HAVING IMPROVED STABILITY	14/048,955	10/8/2013
APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR TREATING HARDENED VASCULAR LESIONS	14/275,264	5/12/2014
COATING FORMULATIONS FOR SCORING OR CUTTING BALLOON CATHETERS	13/628,627	9/27/2012
COATING FORMULATIONS FOR SCORING OR CUTTING BALLOON CATHETERS	13/975,209	8/23/2013
COATING FORMULATIONS FOR SCORING OR CUTTING BALLOON CATHETERS	13/975,220	8/23/2013
COATING FORMULATIONS FOR SCORING OR CUTTING BALLOON CATHETERS	13/975,228	8/23/2013
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR DELIVERING SUBSTANCES INTO LUMINAL WALLS	11/411,635	4/26/2006
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR DELIVERING SUBSTANCES INTO LUMINAL WALLS	13/842,080	3/15/2013
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR TREATING VALVE STENOSIS	13/894,613	5/15/2013
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR TREATING VALVE STENOSIS	14/010,754	8/27/2013

Patent Application	Application/Serial Number	Application/Filing Date
BALLOON CATHETER WITH NON- DEPLOYABLE STENT	12/694,163	1/26/2010
BALLOON CATHETER WITH NON- DEPLOYABLE STENT	13/022,489	2/7/2011
BALLOON CATHETER WITH NON- DEPLOYABLE STENT	13/489,250	6/5/2011

A-3

EXHIBIT B

UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
ANGIOSCORE	2,931,808	March 8, 2005
ANGIOSCULPT	2,920,010	January 18, 2005

APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Application/Serial	Application
Application	Number	Date
HYDROCROSS	86/115,902	November 11, 2013

COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

NONE

UNREGISTERED MARKS

NONE

B-1

{Z0081038/2}

RECORDED: 12/10/2015